
2025 UNIVERSITY HIGH 
JUNIOR VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

DATE WEEK OPPONENT GAME SITE

Tuesday, September 2

Monday, September 8

Monday, September 15

Tuesday, September 23

Monday, September 29

Monday, October 6

Monday, October 13

Monday, October 20

Monday, October 27

Monday, November 3

WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

WEEK 4

WEEK 5

WEEK 6

WEEK 7

WEEK 8

WEEK 9

WEEK 10

Woodlawn

Brusly

Catholic

Central

Collegiate Prep

Mentorship Academy

TBD

Parkview

Madison Prep

Port Allen

Woodlawn

Cub Complex

Catholic

Central

Cub Complex

Cub Complex

TBD

Parkview

Cub Complex

Cub Complex

TIME

6PM

6PM

6PM

6PM

5:30PM

6PM

TBD

6PM

6PM

6PM


